Through September 30, 2003
Party
Democrats

Republican

Through September 30, 1999
Party
Democrats

Republicans

Candidate

Clark
Dean

Edwards
Gephardt

Kerry

Kucinich
LaRouche
Lieberman
Moseley Braun
Sharpton

Bush
Total

Candidate

Gore

Bradley
LaRouche

Alexander
Bauer
Buchanan

Receipts

$3,491,109
$25,301,214

$14,401,615
$13,580,663

$19,889,641
$3,373,176
$5,402,884
$11,690,561
$342,302
$280,930

$84,652,670
$182,406,765

Receipts

$24,090,959

$19,092,751
$1,402,553

$3,085,631
$6,338,759
$3,880,160

Disbursements

$107,260
$12,864,313

$9,592,934
$7,696,061

$11,815,940
$2,592,705
$5,363,240
$7,605,486
$313,024
$236,551

$13,923,576
$72,111,090

Disbursements

$13,715,428

$8,392,132
$1,392,333

$3,085,632
$6,122,236
$3,798,302

Cash on
Hand

$3,383,849
$12,435,901

$4,808,681
$5,884,601

$7,786,291
$785,471
$39,319
$4,082,580
$29,278
$24,070

$70,441,444
$109,701,485

Cash on
Hand

$10,322,305

$10,700,623
$10,219

$6,358
$212,915
$80,858

Presidential Campaign Financial Activity
Through September 30 of the Non Election Year

% of receipts
in $2,000 contribs from Individuals

29.05%
8.80%

57.75%
36.64%

39.63%
8.18%
0.52%

43.00%

26.88%

57.67%

70.46%

% of receipts
in $1,000 contribs from Individuals

66.6%

72.8%
3.9%

65.4%
15.7%
14.8%

States with at least 100
$2,000 donors

CA, NY

CA, NY

AL, CA, FL. GA, IL, LA, MS,
NC, NY, PA, TX

CA, FL, IL, MO, NY

CA, CT,DC, FL, IL, MA,
NJ, NY

CA, CT, FL, IL, NJ, NY

AL, AZ, CA, CO, CT, DC,
FL, GA, IL, IN, KS, KY, LA,
MA, MD, MI, MN, MO, NC,
NE, NJ, NV, NY, OH, OR,
PA, SC, TN, TX, VA, WA,
WI, WY

States with at least 100
$1,000 donors

AL, CA, CO, CT, DC, FL,
GA, IL, LA, MA, MD, MI,
MN, NC, NJ, NY, OH, PA,
PR, TN, TX, VA, WA

AZ, CA, CO, CT, DC, FL,
IL, KS, MA, MD, MN, MO,
NC, NJ, NY, OH, OR, PA,
PR, TX, VA, WA

TN
CA
SC



Party

Democrats

Republicans

Bush

Dole
Forbes
Hatch
Keyes

McCain
Quayle
Smith

Hagelin
Browne
Total

Activity through September 30, 1995

Candidate

Clinton
LaRouche

Alexander
Buchanan

Dole
Dornan
Forbes

$57,111,232

$4,775,950
$20,575,381
$1,334,075
$2,499,554

$9,308,074
$5,465,382
$1,610,526

$86,574
$331,972
$160,989,533

Receipts

$19,544,409
$816,043

$8,657,103
$4,341,809

$19,055,302
$240,453
$4,025,810

$18,886,903

$3,915,827
$18,810,296
$1,086,955
$2,365,437

$7,187,329
$5,037,334
$1,783,748

$57,603
$347,058
$95,984,553

Disbursements

$8,438,846
$776,563

$7,401,274
$3,983,732

$11,774,249
$238,704
$3,935,085

$37,726,100

$860,719
$1,765,083
$250,119
$134,114

$2,120,234
$424,550
$223,601

$28,970
$10,783
$64,877,551

Cash on
Hand

$11,052,348
$38,975

$1,213,470
$358,077

$7,009,303
$1,748
$90,724

75.6%

61.6%
7.3%
50.7%
3.8%

36.8%

30.3%
5.6%

% of receipts

in $1,000 contribs from Individuals

57.7%
26.3%

70.9%
8.1%

57.3%
25.8%
0.2%

AL, AR, AZ, CA, CO, CT,
DC, DE, FL, GA, IA, IL, IN,
KS, KY, LA, MA, MD, ME,
MI, MN, MO, MS, NC, NE,
NJ, NM, NV, NY, OH, OK,
OR, PA, PR, SC, TN, TX,
UT, VA, WA, WI, WV

AZ, CA, FL, GA, NC, NY,
OH, VA

CA, FL, NJ, NY

uT

AZ, CA, CT, FL, IL, MA, NJ,
NY, VA
CA, IN, NY

States with at least 100
$1,000 donors
AR, CA, CO, CT, DC, FL,
IL, MA, MD, NJ, NY, PA,
TN, TX, VA

AL, CA, FL, GA, IL, MD,
MS, NJ, NY, TN, TX

AZ, CA, CO, CT, DC, FL,
GA, IL, KS, MA, MD, MI,
MN, MO, MS, NC, NE, NJ,
NV, NY, OH, PA, TX, VA



AZ, CA, FL, GA, IL, LA, M,
MO, NJ, NY, OH, PA, TX,

Gramm $18,920,741  $14,200,231 $4,665,169 40.6% VA

Keyes $853,921 $770,381 $45,075 6.9%

Lugar $4,240,782 $3,850,754 $303,178 36.3% IN

Specter $2,769,934 $2,680,772 $131,125 37.3% NY, PA

Taylor $2,957,129 $2,923,449 $27,880 0.0%

Wilson $5,238,335 $4,897,470 $317,165 74.7% CA, DC, MA, MD, NJ, NY
Other Browne $408,478 $365,769 $42,717 27.4%

Total $92,070,249  $66,237,279  $25,296,954

Activity through September 30, 1991 Cash on % of receipts States with at least 100

Party Candidate Receipts Disbursements Hand in $1,000 contribs from Individuals $1,000 donors
Democrats  Agran $61,996 $52,825 $9,170 22.6%

Brown $48,440 $24,994 $23,545 0.0%

Clinton $201,653 $56,743 $144,910 45.3%

Harkin $715,637 $253,694 $461,943 15.0%

Kerrey $223,720 $9,267 $214,452 80.0% NE

LaRouche $137,187 $121,693 $15,492 30.6%

Fulani $385,227 $388,403 -$3,177 0.5%

Tsongas $792,566 $678,534 $114,032 34.8% MA

Wilder $200,990 $83,612 $117,377 53.2%

Total $2,767,416 $1,669,765 $1,097,744

Activity through September 30, 1987 Cash on % of receipts States with at least 100
Receipts Disbursements Hand in $1,000 contribs from Individuals $1,000 donors

AZ, CA, CT, DC, FL, GA,
IN, KY, MD, MO, NJ, NY,

Republicans Bush $12,728,370 $7,935,672 $4,792,698 65.7% OH, OK, TN, TX, WI
CA, CT, FL, IL, KS, MA,
Dole $7,957,928 $5,731,475 $2,214,821 49.6% MO, NJ, NY, TX
Dupont $3,425,017 $3,172,164 $252,853 0.0%
Haig $962,289 $869,020 $93,269 57.3% MA
Kemp $6,294,778 $5,887,614 $407,165 25.7% FL, IL, NJ, NY
Robertson $11,737,936  $11,474,714 $263,221 9.3% CA, FL, TX

Democrats  Babbitt $1,923,762 $1,870,975 $52,787 40.4% AZ, CA



Biden
Dukakis
Gephardt
Gore

Hart
Jackson
LaRouche
Simon
Total

Activity through September 30, 1983

Party
Democrats

Candidate
Askew
Cranston
Glenn
Hart
Hollings
McGovern
Mondale
Total

Activity through September 30, 1979

Party
Democrats

Republicans

Candidate
Brown
Carter
LaRouche

Anderson
Baker
Bush
Connally
Crane
Dole
Fernandez
Reagan
Total

$3,798,405
$7,740,622
$3,457,918
$2,701,652
$2,231,395
$1,043,864
$857,795
$2,036,692
$68,898,423

Receipts
$1,444,156
$3,485,267
$4,251,885
$1,543,953
$1,186,760

$44,126
$6,950,620
$18,906,767

Receipts
$259,668
$2,404,229
$161,893

$287,448
$1,231,764
$2,418,337
$4,205,828
$2,905,544
$506,503
$133,380
$2,692,733
$17,207,327

$3,615,548
$3,860,807
$2,883,786
$1,349,311
$2,129,826
$1,008,691
$848,667
$1,704,643
$54,342,913

Disbursements
$1,377,815
$3,464,755
$3,822,835
$1,537,788
$1,130,023

$7,046
$6,526,902
$17,867,164

Disbursements
$170,942
$1,529,185
$85,416

$245,541
$1,182,168
$2,270,953
$3,174,273
$2,895,626
$442,435
$127,522
$2,466,705
$14,590,766

$182,856
$4,283,011
$574,131
$1,352,341
$101,569
$9,483
$9,125
$332,048
$14,921,378

Cash on
Hand

$64,462
$20,512
$428,799
$6,165
$56,735
$37,080
$423,717
$1,037,470

Cash on
Hand
$90,576
$867,934

$41,907
$50,171
$147,384
$1,031,534
$12,917
$70,679
$5,856
$226,027
$2,544,985

70.1%
45.2%
28.7%
35.9%
40.6%
15.3%
12.2%
35.5%

CA, DE, FL, IL, NJ, NY, PA
CA, MA, NY

FL, MO, NY, TX

TN

CA, CO

IL, NY



